Amend CSHB 5081 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 2, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute the following:

(B) does not include:

(i) information regarding employment with a

state agency; or

(ii) the display of a property address on a real estate or mapping Internet website, provided the address is not displayed in connection with ownership, occupancy, or other personal identifying information.

(2) On page 5, line 4, strike "<u>PROHIBITION ON BUSINESSES AND</u> <u>OTHER PERSONS</u>" and substitute "<u>PROHIBITED DISPLAY OF COVERED</u> <u>INFORMATION</u>".

(3) On page 5, line 5, between "person" and "may", insert ", including a data broker,".

(4) On page 5, line 22, strike "<u>REQUIRED CONDUCT</u>" and substitute "DUTY OF DATA BROKER TO REMOVE COVERED INFORMATION".

(5) On page 5, line 23, strike "person, including a data broker," and substitute "data broker".

(6) On page 6, line 4, strike "<u>person</u>" and substitute "<u>data</u> <u>broker</u>".

(7) On page 6, line 9, strike "<u>person</u>" and substitute "<u>data</u> broker".

(8) On page 7, line 20, strike "<u>OFFENSE</u>" and substitute
"<u>OFFENSES</u>".

(9) On page 7, line 21, immediately following "<u>offense if</u>" add an underlined colon immediately followed by "(1)".

(10) On page 7, line 24, strike "and:" and substitute ";".

(11) On page 7, line 25, strike "(1)" and substitute "(2)".

(12) On page 8, line 1, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

(13) On page 8, line 4, between "<u>(b)</u>" and "<u>For</u>", insert the following:

<u>A person other than a data broker commits an offense if the</u> <u>person does not remove from a publicly accessible Internet website</u> <u>controlled by the person covered information identified in a</u> <u>written request submitted under Section 92.003 within 48 hours of</u> <u>receiving the request.</u> (c) (14) On page 8, line 12, strike "not later than 48 hours after" and substitute "within 48 hours of".

(15) On page 8, line 19, strike "(c)" and substitute "(d)".

(16) On page 9, lines 2 and 3, strike "Section 92.004, Government Code, as added by this Act, applies" and substitute "Sections 92.003 and 92.004, Government Code, as added by this Act, apply".